

^

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12533/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2013 in SCA No.2239/ 2013 of the  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHAGUBHAI VITTHALBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,  
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Sawant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.  
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Sawant, learned senior counsel appearing for the  
petitioner points out that the disputed documents were already placed  
before the original authority though the appellate authority has  
declined to take them on record.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks. Dasti in addition  
is permitted.

The appeal before the Appellate Court will not be disposed of  
in the meantime.

The petitioner would be at liberty to file additional  
documents in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER